## Rolling Oaks Homeowners Association

P.O. Box 1116 Howell, MI 48844

February, 2014

Re: Rolling Oaks Homeowners Association Howell, MI

## Subject: 2014 Annual Association Dues

Dear Rolling Oaks Homeowner:

This is your assessment for the annual association dues for 2014. Dues will remain at \$75.00.

<b>Amount Due:</b>	\$75.00
Due Date:	Due upon receipt and will be considered late after June 1 <sup>st</sup>

Remit Payment to:	Rolling Oaks Homeowners Association P.O. Box 1116 Howell, MI 48844
Check Payable to:	Rolling Oaks HOA Please include property address on check

Please note that a late fee of \$25.00 will be assessed for any dues received after June 1st, 2014. Additionally, attorney and filing fees will be added for preparation of liens after this date. Please remit your payment timely to avoid these additional fees.

Thank you for your promptness.

Rolling Oaks Home Owners Association Board of Directors www.rollingoakssub.com